Updates for the General Thoracic Data Specifications v2.07 Document

This document contains an itemized list of necessary corrections and/or modifications for the STS General Thoracic Data Specifications v2.07 document. This document will be updated as needed and posted on the STS web site. It is recommended that developers should check this document periodically to determine whether any new updates have been made. Please note that the specifications document itself will NOT be updated to reflect these changes.

(Last update: 4/20/2005)

SeqNo	Short Name	Issue:	Date of update
450	TobChew	• ChangeFromv2_06, #1, parent field was changed from "TobNone" to "Tobacco" (not "Comorb" as indicated)	4/20/2005
460	TobCig	• ChangeFromv2_06, #1, parent field was changed from "TobNone" to "Tobacco" (not "Comorb" as indicated)	4/20/2005
480	TobPipe	• ChangeFromv2_06, #1, parent field was changed from "TobNone" to "Tobacco" (not "Comorb" as indicated)	4/20/2005
490	TobOther	• ChangeFromv2_06, #1, parent field was changed from "TobNone" to "Tobacco" (not "Comorb" as indicated)	4/20/2005
550	ClinT	 ParentField should be "ClinStage" instead of "ClinNA" ParentValue should be "=Yes" instead of "<>Yes" 	4/20/2005
560	ClinN	 ParentField should be "ClinStage" instead of "ClinNA" ParentValue should be "=Yes" instead of "<>Yes" 	4/20/2005
570	ClinM	 ParentField should be "ClinStage" instead of "ClinNA" ParentValue should be "=Yes" instead of "<>Yes" 	4/20/2005
580	ClinMAB	 ParentField should be "ClinStage" instead of "ClinNA" ParentValue should be "=Yes" instead of "<>Yes" 	4/20/2005
596	FVC	ParentField should be "PFT" instead of blank.ParentValue should be "=Yes" instead of blank.	4/20/2005
600	FVCAct	 ParentField should be "FVC" instead of "FVCND" ParentValue should be "=Yes" instead of "<>Yes" ValidData should be "0.00 – 100.00" instead of "0.00 – 10.00" Format should be "Real number 3.2 digits e.g. 999.99" instead of "Real number 2.2 digits e.g. 	4/20/2005

		99.99"	
610	FVCPred	 ParentField should be "FVC" instead of "FVCND" ParentValue should be "=Yes" instead of 	4/20/2005
		"<>Yes"	
616	FEV	ParentField should be "PFT" instead of blank.	4/20/2005
		• ParentValue should be "=Yes" instead of blank.	
620	FEVAct	ParentField should be "FEV" instead of "FEVND"	4/20/2005
		• ParentValue should be "=Yes" instead of "<>Yes"	
		• ValidData should be "0.00 – 100.00" instead of "0.00 – 10.00"	
		• Format should be "Real number 3.2 digits e.g. 999.99" instead of "Real number 2.2 digits e.g. 99.99"	
630	FEVPred	• ParentField should be "FEV" instead of "FEVND"	4/20/2005
		• ParentValue should be "=Yes" instead of "<>Yes"	
636	DLCO	 ParentField should be "PFT" instead of blank. ParentValue should be "=Yes" instead of blank. 	4/20/2005
650	DLCOPred	 ParentField should be "DLCO" instead of DLCOND. ParentValue should be "=Yes" instead of 	4/20/2005
1240	MtDate	 ">Yes" FieldName should be "Date of death" instead of "Date of death if death occurs after discharge". Definition should be "Indicate the date the patient was diagnosed clinically dead, even if death occurs after discharge" instead of "Indicate the date the patient was diagnosed clinically dead". 	4/20/2005
1310	PathT	 ParentField should be "PathStage" instead of "PathNA" ParentValue should be "=Yes" instead of "<>Yes" 	4/20/2005
1320	PathN	 ParentField should be "PathStage" instead of "PathNA" ParentValue should be "=Yes" instead of "<>Yes" 	4/20/2005
1330	PathM	 ParentField should be "PathStage" instead of "PathNA" ParentValue should be "=Yes" instead of "<>Yes" 	4/20/2005
1340	PathMAB	 ParentField should be "PathStage" instead of "PathNA" ParentValue should be "=Yes" instead of "<>Yes" 	4/20/2005